CERTIFICATION OF RETURNS

Municipal General Election
November 4, 2025

CITY OF Avondale
STATE OF GEORGIA

Upon certification:
We, the undersigned Board of Elections/Registrars, Superintendent/Supervisor of

Elections and designees, do jointly and severally certify that the attached Election Results
Summary is a true and correct count of the votes cast in this County for the candidates

in the Statewide SpeWpai General Election.
A,

W /)72/54)}
G //%%,

In TESTIMONY WHEREOQOF, we have hereunto set our hand, in ink, and official seal
this 10th  day of NOVEMBER , 2025

Attest:

Su/gferintende’nt/Supervisor of Elections

ATTACH EMS ELECTION SUMMARY/STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST

Attach copies to this consolidated certification and summary report and provide as follows:
1. Original: Secretary of State

2. Copy: Posted at the Elections Office

3. Copy: File in the permanent receord in the Superintendent’s Office

4. Copy: Clerk of Superior Court (Sealed) Pursuant to O.C.G.A § 21-2-500

Pursuant to O.C.G.A § 21-2-487

The formatting of this document may nof be altered in any way

This form Pursuant to 0.C.G.A § 21-2-493.
ian of Retwurneic ! Roturas - Runofl (Gansral and Primarios).doex Form# CERT__RTNS_RUN-ZZ
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Elector Group
Total

Election Summary Report

General Election

DeKalb
November 04, 2025
Official and Complete
Counting Group o Ba_l_lots Voters Registered Vofcgi_fs'
Election Day 1,264 1,264
Advance Voting 623 623
Absentee by Mail 16 16
Provisional 1 1
Total 1,904 1,904 3,100

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 1,904 of 3,100 {61.42%})

Baliots Cast; 1,904

Avondale Estates City Commissioner (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

tione! Francois Laratte (I}
Dan Marcec

Lyda R. Steadman

Luis Suazo

Total Votes

Election Day  Advance Voti

1,264

Party  Election Day

576
543
634
640
2,393

Election Day

623

Advance
Voting

284
257
294
321
1,156

Advance
Vating

Absentge b_y _Pro_visidna[_

16 1
Absentee by Provisional
Mail

11 0

1 0
12 0

3 0
27 0

Absentee by Provisional
Mail

_Turnou_t
40.77%
20.10%
0.52%
0.03%
61.42%
TotaI_ _
1,904 / 3,100

Total

87

801

940

964

3,576

Total

11/10/2025 11:34:75 AM

61.42%

24.36%
22.40%
26.29%

2696%



