



CERTIFICATION OF RETURNS
Municipal General Election
November 4, 2025

CITY OF Avondale
STATE OF GEORGIA

Upon certification:

We, the undersigned Board of Elections/Registrars, Superintendent/Supervisor of Elections and designees, do jointly and severally certify that the attached Election Results Summary is a true and correct count of the votes cast in this County for the candidates in the Statewide Special and Municipal General Election.

Kurti Supt
Van An
Gail A Lee

Alle Gorman
DRB

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand, in ink, and official seal this 10th day of NOVEMBER, 2025.

Attest:

[Signature]
Superintendent/Supervisor of Elections

Print



ATTACH EMS ELECTION SUMMARY/STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST

- Attach copies to this consolidated certification and summary report and provide as follows:**
1. Original: Secretary of State
 2. Copy: Posted at the Elections Office
 3. Copy: File in the permanent record in the Superintendent's Office
 4. Copy: Clerk of Superior Court (Sealed) Pursuant to O.C.G.A § 21-2-500
- Pursuant to O.C.G.A § 21-2-497*

The formatting of this document may not be altered in any way

Election Summary Report

General Election

DeKalb

November 04, 2025

Official and Complete

Electors Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	1,264	1,264		40.77%
	Advance Voting	623	623		20.10%
	Absentee by Mail	16	16		0.52%
	Provisional	1	1		0.03%
	Total	1,904	1,904	3,100	61.42%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 1,904 of 3,100 (61.42%)

Ballots Cast: 1,904

Avondale Estates City Commissioner (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total		
	1,264	623	16	1	1,904 / 3,100	61.42%	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Lionel Francois Laratte (I)		576	284	11	0	871	24.36%
Dan Marcec		543	257	1	0	801	22.40%
Lydia R. Steadman		634	294	12	0	940	26.29%
Luis Suazo		640	321	3	0	964	26.96%
Total Votes		2,393	1,156	27	0	3,576	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	